FORM PTO-15 75 (Rev. 6-93)	07-10-1998	ER SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ii Y	0212.62184	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	**************************************	the attached orio	ginal documents or co	ony thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner	100761050	Page 1997 AV 10		·====
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of		>뭐 를 ;
Paul M. Gartner, Bradley J. Darin, Werner List and Dennis P. Nick		Name: Robert Bosch Corporation Of State of State of State of South 25th Averture		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No		ew, Illinois	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:	State:	71P:
☐ Other	i	Oily.		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? O	Yes (a) No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of app	lications and patent	s involved:
Name:Greer, Burns & Greer	Crain Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR:	2.44)	
Internal Address: Suite 8660 - Sears Tower		7. Total lee (37 CFh.	3.41)	40.00
		. Total lee (S7 CFR )	3.41)	40.00
233 South Wacke	- Sears Tower	. 🖄 Enclosed	e charged to depos	sit account only in
1	- Sears Tower r Drive	Ö Enclosed	e charged to depos lyment is not e umber.	sit account only in
233 South Wacket Chicago, Illino	- Sears Tower r Drive is 60606	Mathorized to be the event proper part account no 07-2069	e charged to depos lyment is not e umber.	ont account only in enclosed.
City:State:	- Sears Tower r Drive is 60606 ZIP:	Mathorized to be the event proper part account no 07-2069	e charged to deposity ment is not example.	ont account only in enclosed.
233 South Wacke Chicago, Illino Street Address:  City:State:	- Sears Tower r Drive is 60606 ZIP:	Authorized to be the event proper part of the	e charged to deposity ment is not example.	ont account only in enclosed.
City:State:	- Sears Tower r Drive is 60606  ZIP: DO NOT US	Authorized to be the event proper part of the	e charged to depose ayment is not exampled.  of this page if paying by and any attached common any attached common and any att	opy is a true copy of
City:State:	- Sears Tower r Drive is 60606  ZIP: DO NOT US	Authorized to be the event proper part of the	e charged to depose ayment is not exampled.  of this page if paying by and any attached common any attached common and any att	enclosed.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Paul M. Gartner, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1757 Venice Street, Dearborn, Michigan 48124, Bradley J. Darin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8925 Glasgow Drive, White Lake, Michigan 48386, Werner List, a citizen of Germany residing at 1507 Charlton Avenue, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 and Dennis P. Nick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18231 Farmington Road, Livonia, Michigan 48152, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

for which application for a Utility Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60153-4594, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in foreign countries specified by separate agreement, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0614 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

<b>k</b>	Paul Martine
Date June 17, 1998	Paul M. Gartner
State of Michigan County of Oakland	) )ss.
I hereby certify that Paul M. Gartner before me foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed a	personally appeared and acknowledged that the nd delivered by him as his free and voluntary act, 1998.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  CAROL S. REYNOLD'S  My commission expires:  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-8-00
Date <u>Juse 18, igus</u>	Bradley () Grand Bradley J. Darin
State of	
County of Oakland	)ss. )
that the foregoing Assignment was duly signe	efore me personally appeared and acknowledged ed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and 1998.
(Notarial Seal)	Carol S. Ruppolds Notary Public
(	My commission expires:  AROL S. REYNOLOS MOTARY PUBLIC – QAKLAND COUNTY, MICH. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-8-00

Date	Werner List
State of County of Daleland	) )ss. )
I hereby certify that Werner List before me perforegoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed are on this 15 th day of	
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  CAROL S. REYNOLDS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-8-00
Date <u>\$ 6/17/38</u>	Dennis P. Nick
State of County of Oakland	) )ss. )
I hereby certify that Dennis P. Nick before me professional foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed aron this 17th day of	personally appeared and acknowledged that the and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act, 1998.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  CARCLE REPORTED
	My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC — GARLAND COUNTY, MICH.  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-8-00

F:\DATA\WP60\0212\62184\61875.ASG